

## Students' Science Council



## **Tezpur University**

Tezpur University Students' Science Council (TUSSC) focuses on uplifting the scientific mindset of the science devotees and enthusiasts by providing them a platform to express their views and creativity which has helped to inculcate scientific culture in Tezpur University students throughout these years. The council has been continuously blessed by immeasurable support and contribution from the Vice Chancellor, Tezpur University, Dean (School of Sciences), esteemed Faculty advisors and the Heads of the departments of the Sciences and esteemed faculties of School of sciences and the whole academic fraternity of Tezpur University. The heart of the council is the council members who are essentially all the students of School of Sciences, Tezpur University who have been the foundation of various events under TUSSC.

TUSSC is now inviting new applications for the various posts under the council for the academic year 2021-22. The various posts, eligibility/preferences for only the students of School of Sciences, Tezpur University are being enlisted below in reference to the TUSSC 2019-20.

Due to the recent notification of CUET PG which is to be held on September, it would not be possible for the M.Sc. students to join the TUSSC, due to their late admissions. But to make sure of their active participation in the events conducted by the council, two candidates from M.Sc. will be appointed on Ad hoc basis for this year, and they will be eligible to be a part of the council for the next year.

POSITIONS/ ROLES	NUMBER OF POSITIONS	PREFERENCES/ELIGIBILITY (*selection of the candidate isn't solely based upon the preferential order, along with it certain other factors will be taken into consideration which will in turn be analyzed by the Faculty advisors and the Council members)
President	1	Integrated M.Sc. 7 <sup>th</sup> semester,
		Integrated M.Sc. 5 <sup>th</sup> semester, B.Sc B.Ed. 5 <sup>th</sup> semester
Vice President	1	Integrated M.Sc. 7 <sup>th</sup> semester,
		Integrated M.Sc. 5 <sup>th</sup> semester, B.Sc B.Ed.5 <sup>th</sup> semester
General Secretary	1	Integrated M.Sc. 7 <sup>th</sup> semester,
		Integrated M.Sc. 5 <sup>th</sup> semester, B.Sc B.Ed. 5 <sup>th</sup> semester
Joint Secretary	2	Integrated M.Sc. 5 <sup>th</sup> semester, B.Sc B.Ed.5 <sup>th</sup> semester

Treasurer	2	Integrated M.Sc. 7 <sup>th</sup> Semester,		
		Integrated M.Sc. 5 <sup>th</sup> semester, B.Sc B.Ed.5 <sup>th</sup> semester		
Publicity	1	Integrated M.Sc. 5 <sup>th</sup> semester, B.Sc B.Ed.5 <sup>th</sup> semester		
Coordinator				
Outreach	1	Integrated M.Sc. 5 <sup>th</sup> semester, B.Sc B.Ed.5 <sup>th</sup> semester		
Coordinator				
Spokesperson	2	Integrated M.Sc. 5 <sup>th</sup> semester, B.Sc B.Ed.5 <sup>th</sup> semester		
Department	5	Integrated M.Sc. 7 <sup>th</sup> semester,		
Coordinator	(One for each	Integrated M.Sc. 5 <sup>th</sup> semester, B.Sc B.Ed.5 <sup>th</sup> semester		
	department of			
	School of Sciences)			
Masters'	2	M.Sc. 1 <sup>st</sup> Semester		
representative (Ad hoc)				
(, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				

Thank you. With regards Flush

(Tushar Ranjan Nath) President

Students' Science Council, Tezpur University